
TOTAL

1 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 9.4 10.6 10 10 8.2 9.1 8.8 10.8 9.4 6.8 93.1

2 McNair, Stephanie Sth Hawkes Bay 9.6 10.8 8.3 9.3 10.1 9.5 8.9 6.2 5.3 8.6 86.6

KNEELING PRONE STANDING TOTAL

1 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 95 98 87

92 187 96 194 91 178 559

2 McNair, Stephanie Sth Hawkes Bay 93 93 78

95 188 99 192 90 168 548

TOTAL

1 Bennett, Owen Waikato 8.4 10.2 9.8 9.5 8.7 10.3 10 9.4 8.6 10 94.9

2 Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 8.6 10.3 10.4 9 9.9 9.9 9.4 8.2 9.2 9.9 94.8

3 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 9.1 9.7 9.6 8.5 9.5 6.3 2.6 9.4 7.7 8 80.4

KNEELING PRONE STANDING TOTAL

1 Bennett, Owen Waikato 94 96 95

93 187 99 195 92 187 569

2 Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 95 93 92

88 183 98 191 84 176 550

3 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 78 95 79

91 169 92 187 83 162 518

MENS 3P - QUALIFICATION

Manawatu Outdoor 50m 3P Championship

Friday 28th January 2022

WOMENS 3P - FINAL

WOMENS 3P - QUALIFICATION

MENS 3P - FINAL



GOLD/SILVER MATCH

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POINTS RANK

1 Jess Burgess-Smith 10.5 10.2 10.1 9.9 10.5 9.6 10.3 10.7 10.9 9.8

2 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 16 1

2 Stephanie McNair 9.8 10.0 10.9 9.3 9.9 9.4 10.7 9.0 10.5 8.6

0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 2

MEDAL MATCH

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POINTS RANK

1 Jess Burgess-Smith 10.4 9.2 10.4 10.6 9.9 8.9 10.2 9.8 10.4 10.8

4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 37 1

2 Stephanie McNair 9.4 9.8 10.1 9.1 10.3 8.3 9.6 10.2 9.7 9.5

3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 33 2

1 Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 99.7 97.2 100.7 100.6 100.6 99.0 597.8 QF 

2 Stephiane McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 95.3 92.0 89.6 91.1 95.2 98.9 562.1 QF 

GOLD/SILVER MATCH

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 POINTS RANK

1 Owen Bennett 10.2 10.6 10.5 10.6 9.8 10.6 9.4 10.0 10.6 10.0 10.5

0 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 17 1

2 Shaun Jeffery 10.3 9.7 9.8 9.5 10.3 10.2 9.2 10.0 10.3 9.7 10.3

2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 2

MEDAL MATCH

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POINTS RANK

Owen Bennett 9.8 10.3 10.4 9.7 10.0 10.2 9.4 9.3 10.8 10.6

1 Owen Bennett 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 39 1

Shaun Jeffery 9.8 10.0 8.9 10.8 8.9 9.1 7.6 9.0 10.7 9.5

2 Shaun Jeffery 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 32 2

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 101.5 100.6 100.7 102.0 100.9 104.0 609.7 QF 

2 Shaun Jeffery Manawatu 103.3 98.0 100.9 97.5 101.6 95.7 597.0 QF 

3 Ian McFetridge Waikato 97.6 96.8 94.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 DNF

Mens 10 Metre Air Qualification

Mens 10 Metre Air Final

Womens 10 Metre Air Qualification

Womens 10 Metre Air Final

Manawatu Air Rifle Open Championship

 Saturday 29th January 2022



A GRADE TOTAL

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 102.3 103.5 103.9 104.3 102.7 102.8 619.5 589 37

2 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 101.9 103.4 103.1 102.7 103.9 103.9 618.9 592 36

3 Fincham, Dean Hawkes Bay 101.1 103.1 102.9 103.0 103.6 101.1 614.8 588 29

4 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 100.5 101.6 102.8 101.1 103.0 103.9 612.9 587 29

5 Wren, Denva Christchurch 103.0 103.4 101.4 100.1 102.4 102.5 612.8 584 30

6 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 100.6 102.8 102.3 101.6 101.2 101.9 610.4 588 24

7 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 100.8 101.6 101.8 101.8 102.2 102.0 610.2 586 26

8 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 97.8 103.7 101.0 101.9 102.3 102.2 608.9 583 24

B GRADE TOTAL

1 Archer, Allison Waikato 102.6 102.2 102.8 100.2 101.6 98.9 608.3 587 24

2 McNair, Ruth Sth Hawkes Bay 102.2 101.4 98.9 103.0 100.0 100.8 606.3 578 26

3 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 99.9 100.4 100.5 102.5 104.2 97.0 604.5 574 27

4 Bayler, Tony Wanganui 101.6 100.3 97.5 101.0 101.8 101.1 603.3 576 23

5 Dann, Jim Manawatu 100.3 103.1 101.3 98.3 100.4 99.5 602.9 578 21

6 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 99.0 100.0 101.0 99.0 100.1 102.0 601.1 577 24

7 Mills, Fiona Manawatu 99.0 96.6 100.7 101.6 101.2 97.4 596.5 570 15

C GRADE TOTAL

1 Jewel, James Manawatu 101.6 100.3 100.6 102.2 101.3 101.8 607.8 581 26

2 Gray, James Wanganui 101.9 101.3 102.3 98.8 100.2 101.8 606.3 579 24

3 Grain, David Maidstone 102.4 101.0 100.8 97.4 98.4 99.4 599.4 568 19

4 Alcock, Matt Manawatu 97.5 100.4 99.1 98.2 100.4 101.5 597.1 570 18

5 Garlick, Wayne Hutt Valley 98.5 99.9 98.1 101.8 98.5 98.9 595.7 570 16

6 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 99.9 98.5 99.0 97.8 98.9 100.1 594.2 567 17

D GRADE TOTAL

1 Newrick, Harry Wanganui 94.7 95.1 95.0 102.1 97.7 97.0 581.6 550 11

Manawatu Outdoor 50m Sweepstake

 Saturday 29th January 2022



FINAL

TOTAL

1 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 10.4 10.2 10.5 10.2 10.5 10 10.4 9.6 10.5 10.8 103.1

10

2 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 10.4 10.2 10.1 10.4 10.6 10.1 10 10.4 9.8 10.5 102.5

10.6

3 Archer, Allison Waikato 9.7 9.1 9.3 9.9 10.4 9.9 9.9 10 10.5 10.7 99.4

10.1

4 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 10.2 10.8 9.8 8.9 9.4 10.7 9.2 10 10.1 10.3 99.4

9.9

5 Fincham, Dean Hawkes Bay 9.2 10.5 9.9 10.5 9.8 9.7 8.9 10.5 9.7 10.5 99.2

9.7

6 Grain, David Maidstone 9.1 10.1 9.7 9.3 9.3 10.3 9.6 10 9.8 10.1 97.3

10.2

7 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 10.7 8.4 10.5 8.1 10.3 9.9 9.8 9.4 10.3 9.4 96.8

10.1

A GRADE

TOTAL

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 101.8 104.1 103.1 104.0 104.7 105.4 623.1 596 39

2 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 102.8 102.6 104.0 103.9 103.3 103.3 619.9 594 34

3 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 103.1 102.2 105.8 100.2 101.7 102.8 615.8 588 30

4 Wren, Denva Christchurch 104.0 101.6 102.8 103.3 101.9 102.2 615.8 590 31

5 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 102.7 103.2 102.3 104.9 102.3 99.7 615.1 589 31

6 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 101.7 103.0 102.2 103.5 102.9 101.1 614.4 587 33

7 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 100.2 103.0 102.7 100.4 102.8 103.7 612.8 589 27

8 Fincham, Dean Hawkes Bay 100.4 103.2 103.3 101.9 101.6 101.0 611.4 586 26

9 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 102.2 103.3 100.8 101.5 101.4 101.9 611.1 582 25

10 McNair, Stephanie Sth Hawkes Bay 101.7 102.6 102.2 101.2 102.2 100.1 610.0 582 25

11 Bennett, Owen Waikato 99.7 102.4 98.3 101.4 102.0 102.0 605.8 581 22

12 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 97.5 103.5 102.5 99.6 98.1 99.5 600.7 570 22

B GRADE

1 McNair, Ruth Sth Hawkes Bay 101.4 100.5 100.5 101.0 103.1 101.6 608.1 579 21

2 McNair, Robbie Sth Hawkes Bay 101.2 98.4 101.4 101.2 98.6 102.4 603.2 574 17

3 Mills, Fiona Manawatu 99.8 101.7 100.4 99.0 100.4 101.6 602.9 576 23

4 Archer, Allison Waikato 100.5 100.0 100.8 102.8 98.7 98.9 601.7 573 17

5 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 99.6 99.9 99.5 99.6 100.4 99.3 598.3 569 17

6 Kingston, Shane Sth Hawkes Bay 99.5 101.0 100.3 100.3 98.8 98.1 598.0 572 14

7 Dann, Jim Manawatu 98.2 98.8 100.5 97.8 99.7 99.5 594.5 568 17

8 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 96.9 95.9 99.7 102.2 102.4 97.0 594.1 568 18

9 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 98.5 96.2 99.3 96.3 100.7 97.3 588.3 560 13

C GRADE

1 Gray, James Wanganui 100.1 98.8 100.7 98.7 100.6 100.7 599.6 570 15

2 Alcock, Matt Manawatu 99.6 93.2 102.2 101.6 99.5 98.7 594.8 564 16

3 Garlick, Wayne Hutt Valley 99.1 96.0 102.0 97.3 100.8 96.5 591.7 567 16

4 Grain, David Maidstone 98.8 97.9 98.7 96.2 102.0 97.7 591.3 565 16

5 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 98.3 98.5 98.1 100.1 93.2 95.1 583.3 559 14

D GRADE

1 Newrick, Harry Wanganui 94.0 91.8 92.5 92.7 93.0 99.2 563.2 535 7

 Sunday 30th January 2022

Manawatu Outdoor 50m Open Championship



AGGREGATE

A GRADE Sweepstake Open TOTAL

Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 619.5 623.1 1242.6

Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 618.9 619.9 1238.8

Wren, Denva Christchurch 612.8 615.8 1228.6

Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 612.9 615.1 1228.0

Fincham, Dean Hawkes Bay 614.8 611.4 1226.2

Hunt, Janet Manawatu 608.9 615.8 1224.7

Freiman, Helen Manawatu 610.2 614.4 1224.6

Hunt, Martin Manawatu 610.4 612.8 1223.2

McFetridge, Ian Waikato 0.0 611.1 611.1

McNair, Stephanie Sth Hawkes Bay 0.0 610.0 610.0

Bennett, Owen Waikato 0.0 605.8 605.8

Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 0.0 600.7 600.7

B GRADE

McNair, Ruth Sth Hawkes Bay 606.3 608.1 1214.4

Archer, Allison Waikato 608.3 601.7 1210.0

Mills, Fiona Manawatu 596.5 602.1 1198.6

Dann, Jim Manawatu 602.9 594.5 1197.4

Cuff, Gary Wanganui 601.1 594.1 1195.2

Brettell, Ivor Waikato 604.5 588.3 1192.8

Bayler, Tony Wanganui 603.3 0.0 603.3

McNair, Robbie Sth Hawkes Bay 0.0 603.2 603.2

Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 0.0 598.3 598.3

Kingston, Shane SHB 0.0 598.0 598.0

C GRADE

Gray, James Wanganui 606.3 599.6 1205.9

Alcock, Matt Manawatu 597.1 594.8 1191.9

Grain, David Maidstone 599.4 591.3 1190.7

Garlick, Wayne Hutt Valley 595.7 591.7 1187.4

Westcott, Dave Wanganui 594.2 583.3 1177.5

Jewell, James Manawatu 607.8 0.0 607.8

D GRADE

Newrick, Harry Wanganui 581.6 563.2 1144.8

Manawatu Outdoor 50m AGGREGATE

 Saturday 29th - Sunday 30th January 2022


